MUNSTER ATHLETICS
JUVENILE BOYS — INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

BOYS U9 op  vewss  doder  law

9.59 2012
54.06 2012
3.76 2009
1.09.05 2016

Kelvin O’Carroll Dooneen
Kelvin O'Carroll Dooneen
Adam Idah Leevale
Derg

BOYS U10 o lvewser  Jvower  Jow |

9.07 2014
1.32.72 2015
4.04m 2010
1.02.13 2013

Kyle Ettoh Grange Fermoy
Johnny Murphy Liscarroll

Adam Idah Leevale
Nenagh

BOYS U11 op— verss v Jow

600m Run
Long Jump

Relay 4 x 100

8.78 2015
1.50.70 2018
4.37m 2018
6.95m 2017
753 2015
861 2016
1162pts 2017
59.19 2018

Sean Carmody Belgooly

Archie McNamara Derg

Ryan Onoh Leevale

Sean Fennell St. Mary’s Clare

Alex Hennigan Spa Muckross

Johnny Murphy Liscarroll

Sean Fennell St. Mary’s A.C.
Clare

Leevale

BOYS U12 R S T

High Jump

8.42 2015
1.49.11 2015
1.37m 2018
4.53m 2016
9.42m 2008
1195 2017
56.24 2015

Kelvin O’Carroll Dooneen
Diarmuid Healy Midleton
Robert Olden Midleton

Kyle Ettoh Grange Fermoy
Mark Bromell Emerald
Johnny Murphy Liscarroll

Nenagh Olympic

BOYS U13 T S T -

60m Hurdles
60m Sprint

9.49 2018
8.00 2018
1.41.68 2017
1.61m 2017
5.04m 2017
11.31m 2015
1492 2014
54.87 2016

John Cashman Leevale
John Cashman Leevale
Ronan Walsh Shannon
Kyle Ettoh Leevale

Kyle Ettoh Leevale

Jack Barnett Templemore
Daniel Hurley Old Abbey

Nenagh Olympic



MUNSTER ATHLETICS

JUVENILE BOYS — INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

BOYS U14 or —— vearser — Jvoler ——— Jow

9.18
7.72
2.17.80
5.17.00
1.65m
5.76m
13.28m
2462pts
1.48.15

2017
2016
2008
2013
2016
2017
2009
2017
2017

Harry Nevin Leevale

Conor Commane Tralee Harriers
Shane Quinn Ferrybank
Gearoid McMahon Shannon
Reece Ademola Leevale

Danny Kelly Belgooly

Colin Kingston Bandon

Harry Nevin Leevale
Belgooly

BOYS U15 o [vearsst  lvoder  low |

60m Hurdles (2°9”) 8.83
7.46
2.08.25
4.52.14
1.77m
6.35m
3.20m
14.72m

Shot Putt (3kg) 15.00m

Pentathlon (5) (IAAF) 2963
1.46.02

2018
2014
2006
2014
2014
2013
2016
2010
2018
2018
2012

Harry Nevin Leevale

Robert Cregan Leevale

Liam Markham St. Marys, Clare
Gearoid McMahon Shannon

Ben Donovan Abbey Striders

Daniel Ryan
Adam O’Dwyer

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Moycarkey Coolcroo

Colin Kingston Bandon
Callum Keating North Cork
Harry Nevin Leevale
Leevale

BOYS Ut (o [vearsst  [voder  low |

8.45
7.37
23.75
23.75
2.04.85
4.27.44
6.44.10
1.91m
6.59m
3.20m
15.12m
3421
1.39.00

2014
2014
2010
2015
2007
2012
2015
2016
2014
2017
2002
2014
2017

Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo
Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo
Greg O' Shea Dooneen

Tony Odubote Ennis Track

Shane Quinn Ferrybank

Eoin Browne Ferrybank

Gearoid McMahon Shannon

Joseph McEvoy Nenagh Olympic

Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo
Adam O’Dwyer Moycarkey Coolcroo
James Nagle Farranfore MV
Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo
Leevale



MUNSTER ATHLETICS

JUVENILE BOYS — INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

BOYS U7 cop — vewse  [nower  law

Pole Vault

Relay 4 x 200

8.24
7.16
22.86
2.01.67
4.13.87
6.16.15
1.98m
6.57m
3.35m
15.18m
2102
1.35.55

2015
2016
2016
2010
2010
2012
2017
2012
2018
2000
2014
2018

Daniel Ryan
Tony Odubote
Tony Odubote
Sean Tobin
Sean Tobin
Niall Mulcahy
Joseph McEvoy
Sam Healy
Adam O’Dwyer
Eoin Leen
Damien Hickey
Leevale

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Ennis Track

Ennis Track

Clonmel

Clonmel

Emerald

Nenagh Olympic
Belgooly

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Clounalour

Abbey Striders

BOYS U18 Ccor—— [vearser vl ow

Pole Vault

8.12
7.10
22.84
50.89
1.58.40
4.07.91
6.14.70
2.00
6.82m
13.37
3.50m
17.89
3231
1.35.88

2015
2012
2012
2016
2005
2006
2014
2013
2015
2014
2018
2001
2013
2003

Daniel Ryan
Greg O'Shea
Greg O'Shea
Jamie Mitchell
Brian Markham
Kevin Cooper
Aaron Egan
David Cussen
Daniel Ryan
Darren Prout
Patrick Fitzgerald
Eoin Leen

Sam Healy
Dooneen

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Dooneen

Dooneen

Emerald

Ennis Track
Ferrybank

Clonmel

Old Abbey
Moycarkey Coolcroo
Carrick-On-Suir
West Waterford
Clounalour

Leevale



MUNSTER ATHLETICS

JUVENILE BOYS — INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

BOYS U19 cop — verss  dower  ow

8.19
7.10
200m Sprint 22.59
51.35
1.58.54
3.53.98
5.58.98
2.04m
7.00m
13.43m
4.00m
14.94m
1609
1.35.1

2017
2005
2018
2003
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2007
2015
1996
2013
2011

Daniel Ryan
Derek Duff
Shane Monagle
Maurice Donoghue
Dean Cronin
Sean Tobin

Evan Lynch
David Cussen
Sam Healy

Niall Counihan
Seamie Fennell
John Leahy
Conor Foley Ellis
Ferrybank

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Leevale

Tramore
Carrick-On-Suir
BIAC

Clonmel

Clonmel

Old Abbey

Leevale

Dooneen

West Waterford
Moyvane/Knockanure
Kilmihil

YOUTHS MEN PENTHATLON (INTRODUCED 2014)
VouTRs (17-18) e [vewse  [voew  Jow

3660

2015

Daniel Ryan

Moycarkey Coolcroo



